CITY OF BROOK PARK, OHIO

P/C	Legislative
CA	114104
1stR_	5/21/24
$2ndR_{\perp}$	
3rd R	, and
3.0	The state of the s

RESOLUTION NO. 11-2024

INTRODUCED BY: COUNCILMAN MENCINI, C/W, and MAYOR ORCUTT

A RESOLUTION

URGING ALL RESIDENTS TO SHOP IN THE CITY OF BROOK PARK DURING 'SHOP AND DINE IN BROOK PARK MONTH,' DURING THE MONTH OF JULY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, Brookgate Shopping Center is one of our community's primary shopping district and provides all residents with goods, services and job opportunities; and

WHEREAS, Brook Park has many locally owned restaurants, such as Nak's, Goody's, Express Deli, Readi's Pizza and The Garden, to name a few, where our residents can have a delicious meal; and

WHEREAS, purchasing goods and services in the City of Brook Park enhances economic stability and growth;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Brook Park, State of Ohio that:

SECTION 1: That the Council of the City of Brook Park along with the administration urges our residents to support our local businesses by shopping in Brook Park during the month of July, 2024, and designates this month as "Shop and Dine in Brook Park Month."

SECTION 2: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3: This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare of said City and to support our local merchants during "Shop and Dine in Brook Park Month;" therefore provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of at least five (5) members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise, from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

APR 1 2 2024

BROOK PARK CITY COUNCIL

PASSED:	May 21, 2024	PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
ATTEST:	Carof Whyson clerk of Apuncil	APPROVED: MAYOR
		5-21-24 DATE
arol Johnson, Clerk ark, Ohio, do hereb	ERTIFICATE of Council, of the City of Brook by certify that the foregoing is a opy of Ordinance (Resolution)	

Troyer	Yes Nay
Mencini	
Roberts	
Scott	Z
McCorkle	
Poindexter	
Dufgyr	1/

I HEREBY APPROVE THE WITHIN
INSTRUMENT AS TO LEGAL FORM
AND CORRECTNESS.

DIRECTOR OP LAW